



CARAMEL FLAN SWIRL CHEESECAKE SKU#468308

Date: May 12, 2014

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size One Piece (25g) Servings Per Container 48	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 90	Calories from Fat 50
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 6g	9%
Saturated Fat 4g	20%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 35mg	12%
Sodium 85mg	4%
Total Carbohydrate 8g	3%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 6g	
Protein 2g	
Vitamin A 4%	• Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 4%	• Iron 2%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

Ingredients:

Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Carob Bean Gum, Guar Gum), Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Graham Crumb (Unbleached Unenriched Wheat Flour, Whole Wheat and Graham Flour, Sugar, Palm and Palm Kernel Oil, Molasses, Honey, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate), Egg Yolk, Butter (Cream, Salt), Caramel Topping (Corn Syrup, Condensed Milk, Sugar, Cream, Water, Butter, Maltodextrin, Salt, Carrageenan, Mono- and Diglycerides, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavor, Sodium Bicarbonate), Sugar, Egg, Egg Whites, Caramelized Sugar, Heavy Cream (Cream, Carrageenan), Vanilla Extract, Natural Flavor, Annatto (Color), Soy Lecithin.

Allergens:

CONTAINS: Wheat, Milk, Egg and Soy Allergens
Manufactured on equipment that processes Peanuts and Tree Nuts



RASPBERRY MACAROON BAR SKU#468310

Date: May 12, 2014

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size One Piece (26g) Servings Per Container 48	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 100	Calories from Fat 50
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 5g	8%
Saturated Fat 3.5g	18%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 20mg	7%
Sodium 35mg	1%
Total Carbohydrate 12g	4%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Sugars 9g	
Protein 1g	
Vitamin A 2%	• Vitamin C 2%
Calcium 0%	• Iron 2%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

Ingredients:

Sugar, Butter (Cream, Salt), Wheat Flour, Water, Egg, Coconut, Sour Cream (Cultured Nonfat Milk and Cream, Corn Starch, Whey, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Carob Bean Gum, Enzymes), Powder Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), Corn Syrup, Enriched Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Raspberry Puree (Red Raspberries, Cane Sugar, Fruit Pectin, Citric and Ascorbic Acids), Invert Syrup, Modified Corn Starch, Gelling Agent (Pectin, Polyphosphate, Calcium Citrate and Sucrose), Egg Whites, White Confectionery Coating (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Milk, Whey, Nonfat Milk, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Salt, Vanilla), Natural Flavor (Natural Flavoring, Potassium Sorbate), Carrageenan, Vanilla Extract, Citric Acid, Soybean Oil, Vegetable Juice (Color), Soy Lecithin.

Allergens:

CONTAINS: Wheat, Milk, Egg, Soy and Tree Nuts (Coconut) Allergens
Manufactured on equipment that processes Peanuts



PECAN BAR SKU#468309

Date: May 12, 2014

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size One Piece (83g) Servings Per Container 1	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 460	Calories from Fat 290
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 32g	49%
Saturated Fat 11g	55%
Trans Fat 0.5g	
Cholesterol 40mg	13%
Sodium 120mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 42g	14%
Dietary Fiber 3g	12%
Sugars 26g	
Protein 4g	
Vitamin A 10%	• Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2%	• Iron 4%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

Ingredients:

Pecans, Butter (Cream, Salt), Sugar, Wheat Flour, Corn Syrup, Caramel, Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), Egg Whites, Vanilla Extract, Carrageenan, Soy Lecithin.

Allergens:

CONTAINS: Wheat, Milk, Egg, Soy and Tree Nuts (Pecans) Allergens
Manufactured on equipment that processes Peanuts

